No. of stude
selected for 
Studies

(2020-21) 460 341 (2022-23) 221 43 4988000 (fourty nine lakh eighty
eight thousand only)

67

(2021-22) 460 387 (2023-24) 131 37 444000 (four lakh fourty four
thousand only )

32

(2022-23) 1280 392 (2024-25) 102 40 360000 (three lakh sixty
thousand only)

19

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amoun

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 140158 (One Lakh Fourty one hund
red fifty eight )

56144 (Fifty six thousand one hund
red forty four )

68268 (Sixty Eight Thous
undred sixty eight )

New Equipment for Laboratories 15346 (fifteen thousand three hun
dred forty six )

22806 (Twenty Two thousand eight
hundred six )

3595 (three thousand fiv
ninety five )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

99000 (Ninety thousand ) 42587 (forty two thousand five hun
dred eighty seven )

104500 (one lack forty fiv
d )